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Attachment Nr. 1. 

 

Break

Pit lane 
open End Length Name Session Race length

Start 

method 
(StandingStart / 

Rolling Start)

Sunrise/
Sunset

8:30 8:55 0:25 Touring cars (all categories - except GT) collective test 1 5:31

0:05 9:00 9:25 0:25 Touring cars (all categories) collective test 2

0:05 9:30 9:55 0:25 Touring cars (SCE + FIA CEZ TWC4 Twingo) collective test 3

0:05 10:00 10:25 0:25 Touring cars -2000 ccm (FIA CEZ TWC1, 2, 5, X) collective test 3

0:05 10:30 10:55 0:25 Touring cars +2000 ccm (FIA CEZ GT + TC) collective test 2

0:05 11:00 11:25 0:25 Formula cars all collective test 1

0:05 11:30 11:55 0:25 Touring cars (SCE + FIA CEZ TWC4 Twingo) collective test 4

0:05 12:00 12:25 0:25 Touring cars +2000 ccm (FIA CEZ GT + TC) collective test 3

0:00 12:25 13:25 1:00 LUNCH BREAK
0:00 13:25 13:50 0:25 Touring cars -2000 ccm (FIA CEZ TWC1, 2, 5, X) collective test 4

0:05 13:55 14:20 0:25 Formula cars all collective test 2

0:05 14:25 14:50 0:25 Touring cars +2000 ccm (FIA CEZ GT + TC) collective test 4

0:05 14:55 15:20 0:25 Touring cars (Swift Cup Europe) collective test 1

0:05 15:25 15:50 0:25 Formula cars all collective test 3

0:05 15:55 16:20 0:25 Touring cars -2000 ccm (FIA CEZ TWC1, 2, 5, X) collective test 5

0:05 16:25 16:50 0:25 Touring cars (FIA CEZ GT) collective test 1

0:05 16:55 17:20 0:25 ACCR Czech Formula collective test 1

0:05 17:25 17:50 0:25 TCR Eastern Europe (FIA CEZ TC) collective test 1 19:50

8:00 8:25 0:25 FIA CEZ TWC4 (Twingo Cup) qualifying 5:29
0:05 8:30 8:55 0:25 HC, FIA CEZ TWC (1-2 Clio Cup, 5 Mazda Cup, TWC X under 2000 ccm) qualifying

0:05 9:00 9:25 0:25 Swift Cup Europe qualifying

0:05 9:30 9:55 0:25 ACCR Czech Formula qualifying

0:05 10:00 10:25 0:25 HC, FIA CEZ D4 GT, D5, ESET Cup Series GT qualifying 1

0:05 10:30 10:55 0:25 HC II. cat., FIA CEZ D2 Formula cars -2000 ccm (except ACCR Czech Formula) qualifying 1

0:05 11:00 11:25 0:25 TCR Eastern Europe (FIA CEZ TC) qualifying

0:05 11:30 12:00 0:30 HC, FIA CEZ Endurance Touring cars, ESET Cup Series qualifying

0:00 12:00 13:00 1:00 LUNCH BREAK
0:00 13:00 13:40 0:40 Swift Cup Europe race 1 25' SS

0:10 13:50 14:30 0:40 HC, FIA CEZ D4 GT, D5, ESET Cup Series GT race 1 25' RS

0:10 14:40 15:20 0:40 HC II. cat., FIA CEZ D2 Formula cars -2000 ccm (except ACCR Czech Formula) race 1 25' SS

0:10 15:30 16:10 0:40 HC, FIA CEZ TWC (1-2 Clio Cup, 5 Mazda Cup, TWC X under 2000 ccm) race 1 25' SS

0:10 16:20 17:00 0:40 TCR Eastern Europe (FIA CEZ TC) race 1 25' SS

0:10 17:10 17:50 0:40 FIA CEZ TWC4 (Twingo Cup) race 1 25' SS

0:10 18:00 19:15 1:15 HC, FIA CEZ Endurance Touring cars, ESET Cup Series race 60'+1 lap RS 19:51

8:30 9:10 0:40 FIA CEZ TWC4 (Twingo Cup) race 2 25' SS 5:27
0:10 9:20 10:00 0:40 ACCR Czech Formula race 1 25' SS

0:05 10:05 10:30 0:25 HC, FIA CEZ D4 GT, D5, ESET Cup Series GT qualifying 2

0:10 10:40 11:20 0:40 TCR Eastern Europe (FIA CEZ TC) race 2 25' SS

0:05 11:25 11:50 0:25 HC II. cat., FIA CEZ D2 Formula cars -2000 ccm (except ACCR Czech Formula) qualifying 2

0:10 12:00 12:40 0:40 Swift Cup Europe race 2 25' SS

0:00 12:40 13:40 1:00 LUNCH BREAK
0:00 13:40 14:20 0:40 HC, FIA CEZ D4 GT, D5, ESET Cup Series GT race 2 25' RS

0:10 14:30 15:10 0:40 ACCR Czech Formula race 2 25' SS

0:10 15:20 16:00 0:40 HC II. cat., FIA CEZ D2 Formula cars -2000 ccm (except ACCR Czech Formula) race 2 25' SS

0:10 16:10 16:50 0:40 HC, FIA CEZ TWC (1-2 Clio Cup, 5 Mazda Cup, TWC X under 2000 ccm) race 2 25' SS

0:10 17:00 17:40 0:40 Swift Cup Europe race 3 25' SS 19:52
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FRIDAY

SATURDAY

SUNDAY



Team Nat. # Driver 1 Nat.
Comments 

(Junior, 
etc)

Driver 2 Nat. Car Division Group Class HUN 
category

GT
GT2 Motorsport CZE 2 Libor Milota CZE Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT GT3
BOVI Motorsport HUN 7 Kálmán Bódis HUN Porsche GT3 Cup D4 GT GTX F+3.5
ARC Bratislava SVK 4 Miro Konopka SVK Ligier LMP3 D5

Micanek Motorsport ACCR pwrd by Buggyra CZE 11 Jáchym Galáš CZE J Lamborghini Super Tropheo D4 GT GTC
Good-Speed Racing Team POL 14 Piotr Wira POL Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT GT3

Trevor Racing SVK 16 Neil Verhagen USA Gregor Zsigo SVK BMW M4 GT3 D4 GT GT3
Grega Simunovic CRO 17 Grega Simunovic CRO Seat Cupra D4 TC TCX

Micanek Motorsport ACCR pwrd by Buggyra CZE 22 Kurt Wagner GER Lamborghini Super Tropheo D4 GT GTC
Duck Racing CZE 27 Petr Kačírek CZE Audi R8 LMS Ultra GT3 D4 GT GT3

Team Wimmer Werk Motorsport AUT 30 Hans Peter Eder AUT Cupra TCR DSG D4 TC TCX
Team Wimmer Werk Motorsport AUT 31 Günther Wiesmeier AUT Daniel Lemmerhofer AUT Cupra Leon Competitión TCR D4 TC TCX

AK Buzet SRB 42 Zoran Kastratovic SRB Chevrolet P26 D4 TC TCX
Frano Dubretae MNE 48 Frano Dubretae MNE Cupra Competition TCR D4 TC TCX

Micanek Motorsport ACCR pwrd by Buggyra CZE 66 Matěj Pavlíček CZE J Lamborghini Super Tropheo D4 GT GTC
Trevor Racing SVK 68 Zénó Kovács HUN J BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT GT4 F+3.5

ORLEN / Janík Motorsport CZE 73 Tomáš Konvička CZE KTM GTX D4 GT GTX
Nikola Radjnic MNE 73 Nikola Radjnic MNE Seat Cupra D4 TC TCX

ISR Racing CZE 75 Filip Salaquarda CZE Audi R8 LMS GT3 D4 GT GT3
78 Racing-Team AUT 78 Alexander Ober AUT Lamborghini Huracan GT3 D4 GT GTX

Rok Pogacnik SLO 82 Rok Pogacnik SLO VW Golf TCR D4 TC TCX
Stefani Mogorovic CRO 83 Stefani Mogorovic CRO J Audi S1 D4 TC TCX

GT Sports Technology CZE 84 Petr Brecka CZE Porsche 911 GT3 Cup D4 GT GTC
AKK Bulstars BGR 85 Ivan Vlachkov BGR Sin Car R1 GT4 D4 GT GTX

GT2 Motorsport CZE 100 Dennis Waszek CZE Lamborghini Super Tropheo D4 GT GTC
GFS Racing Team HUN 161 János Sánta HUN Aston Martin Vantage D4 GT GT3 F+3.5

Nemanja Milovanovic SRB 365 Nemanja Milovanovic SRB Hyundai i30 D4 TC TCX
Trevor Racing SVK 500 Antal Zsigo SVK BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT GT4
RTR projects CZE 718 Pavel Sovička CZE KTM GTX D4 GT GTX

78 Racing-Team AUT 780 Christian Wimberger AUT Porsche Cayman GT4 D4 GT GTX
Kogelbauer Motorsport AUT 848 Richard Woschitz AUT Porsche 997 Cup D4 GT GTC
Kogelbauer Motorsport AUT 825 Franz Lahmer AUT Porsche 992 Cup D4 GT GTC
Kogelbauer Motorsport AUT 846 Bob Bau AUT Porsche 991 Cup D4 GT GTC

MZR AUT 814 Klaus Binder AUT KTM GTX D4 GT GTX
Adam Zenter POL Adam Zenter POL Maciej Marcinkiewicz POL Radical SR3 SRX D5
Lema Racing SLO 97 Matej Kosič SLO Andrej Lah SLO Porsche Cayman GT4 D4 GT GT4

GT Sports Technology CZE 86 Patrik Simek CZE Porsche 911 GT3 Cup D4 GT GTC
TWC1, TWC2, TWC5

Becker Racing CRO 3 Igor Tomljanović CRO G Renault Clio Cup IV D4 TCC TCC-1
Lema Racing SLO 7 Nik Štefančic SLO J Renault Clio Cup V D4 TCC TCC-2
Jiří Zbožínek CZE 11 Jiří Zbožínek CZE J Renault Clio Cup IV D4 TCC TCC-1
Lema Racing SLO 21 Miha Primožič SLO Renault Clio Cup V D4 TCC TCC-2
Lema Racing SLO 22 David Malinovski MKD Renault Clio Cup V D4 TCC TCC-2

RS Team SVK 41 Matěj Sikhart SVK J Mazda MX5 D4 TCC TCC-5
Carpek Service CZE 52 Richard Meixner CZE G Renault Clio Cup IV D4 TCC TCC-1
MSC Rottenegg AUT 72 Thomas Fischer AUT Renault Clio Cup V D4 TCC TCC-2

Aditis Racing CZE 74 Michael Hulm GER Renault Clio Cup IV D4 TCC TCC-1
ARC Bratislava SVK 77 Adam Konopka SVK J Renault Clio Cup IV D4 TCC TCC-1
Aries Racing SVK 79 Rudolf Beňo SVK Mazda MX5 D4 TCC TCC-5

AK Lamko SLO 88 Dejan Robida SLO Renault Clio Cup V D4 TCC TCC-5
Ondřej Fekete SVK 888 Ondřej Fekete SVK Renault Clio Cup V D4 TCC TCC-2

Carpek Service CZE 95 Szabolcs Lantos HUN J Renault Clio Cup V D4 TCC TCC-2 F-3.5
Carpek Service CZE 101 Tomáš Pekař CZE Renault Clio Cup V D4 TCC TCC-2

RS Team SVK 121 Simon Sikhart SVK J Mazda MX5 D4 TCC TCC-5
Martin Kadlečík Racing CZE 301 Martin Kadlečík CZE J Renault Clio Cup IV D4 TCC TCC-1
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Lema Racing SLO 69 Andrej Makarovic SLO Renault Clio Cup V D4 TCC TCC-2
Uniq Racing POL 125 Jerzy Spinkiewicz POL Renault Clio Cup V D4 TCC TCC-2
Uniq Racing POL Renault Clio Cup V D4 TCC TCC-2
Aries Racing SVK 86 Pavol Cireň SLO Mazda MX5 D4 TCC TCC-5

ASU Time SRB 111 Petar Milodarović SRB Renault Clio Cup V D4 TCC TCC-5
Auto Forum Martin SVK Tomáš Kameništiak SVK Mazda MX5 D4 TCC TCC-5

TCR EASTERN EUROPE
Lema Racing SLO 3 Giacomo Ghermandi ITA Audi RS3 LMS TCR 2021 D4 TC TCR

Vukovic Motorsport CHE 4 Milan Vukovic CHE Renault Megane TCR D4 TC TCR
Mertel Motorsport GER 8 Rene Kircher GER J Honda Civic TCR FK7 D4 TC TCR
Mertel Motorsport GER 9 Davit Kajaia GEO Honda Civic TCR FK7 D4 TC TCR

Expres Auto Racing CZE 14 Petr Čížek CZE Cupra Leon Competitión TCR D4 TC TCR
Petr Fulín CZE 21 Carol Wittke GER Cupra Leon Competitión TCR D4 TC TCR

Aditis Racing GER 23 Sebastian Steibel GER Audi RS3 LMS TCR 2021 D4 TC TCR
Aditis Racing CZE 25 Tobias Poschik AUT J / T Audi RS3 LMS TCR D4 TC TCR

ORLEN / Janík Motorsport CZE 32 Carlo Czepiel POL J Hyundai Elantra N TCR D4 TC TCR
Adam Rzepecki POL 34 Adam Rzepecki POL T Audi RS3 LMS TCR D4 TC TCR

Aditis Racing SVK 38 Radim Adámek CZE Audi RS3 LMS TCR 2021 D4 TC TCR
Honda Wyszomirski Racing POL 55 Sebastian Kolakowski POL T Honda Civic TCR FK7 D4 TC TCR
ORLEN / Janík Motorsport CZE 68 Adam Kout CZE Hyundai Elantra N TCR D4 TC TCR
ORLEN / Janík Motorsport CZE 70 Mat'o Homola SVK Hyundai Elantra N TCR D4 TC TCR

Team Wimmer Werk Motorsport AUT 71 Philipp Dietrich AUT J Cupra Leon Competitión TCR D4 TC TCR
Auto Klub Dubrovnik CRO 74 Žarko Knego CRO Cupra Leon Competitión TCR D4 TC TCR
Vukovic Motorsport CHE 75 Milenko Vukovic CHE Renault Megane TCR D4 TC TCR
Expres Auto Racing CZE 82 Vít Smejkal CZE Cupra Leon Competitión TCR D4 TC TCR

Petr Fulín CZE 96 Petr Fulín Jr. CZE Cupra Leon Competitión TCR D4 TC TCR
LV Racing LV 121 Ivars Vallers LV Audi RS3 LMS TCR 2021 D4 TC TCR

ENDURANCE
GT2 Motorsport CZE 2 Libor Milota CZE Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT GT3
ARC Bratislava SVK 4 Miro Konopka SVK Ligier LMP3 D5
BOVI Motorsport HUN 7 Kálmán Bódis HUN Balázs Volentér HUN Quanti Silversting D4 GT GTX F+3.5

Good-Speed Racing Team POL 14 Piotr Wira POL Daan Arrow NLD Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT GT3
Trevor Racing SVK 16 Gregor Zsigo SVK Neil Verhagen USA BMW M4 GT3 D4 GT GT3

Micanek Motorsport ACCR pwrd by Buggyra CZE 22 Kurt Wagner GER Josef Záruba CZE Lamborghini Super Tropheo D4 GT GTC
Duck Racing CZE 27 Dan Skalický CZE Audi R8 LMS Ultra GT3 D4 GT GT3
Aditis Racing SVK 38 Radim Adámek CZE Bartosz Groszek POL Audi RS3 LMS TCR 2021 D4 TC TCX
Trevor Racing SVK 68 Zénó Kovács HUN J BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT GT4 F+3.5

ORLEN / Janík Motorsport CZE 73 Václav Janík CZE KTM GTX D4 GT GTX
ISR Racing CZE 75 Filip Salaquarda CZE Audi R8 LMS GT3 D4 GT GT3

GT Sports Technology CZE 84 Petr Brecka CZE Porsche 911 GT3 Cup D4 GT GTC
AKK Bulstars BGR 85 Ivan Vlachkov BGR Sin Car R1 GT4 D4 GT GTX

78 Racing-Team AUT 78 Alexander Ober AUT Lamborghini Huracan GT3 D4 GT GTX
Praga Automotive CZE 59 Dušan Kouřil Jr. CZE Praga R1 D5
78 Racing-Team AUT 780 Christian Wimberger AUT Porsche Cayman GT4 D4 GT GTX

Kogelbauer Motorsport AUT 848 Richard Woschitz AUT Porsche 997 Cup D4 GT GTC
Kogelbauer Motorsport AUT 825 Franz Lahmer AUT Porsche 992 Cup D4 GT GTC
Kogelbauer Motorsport AUT 846 Bob Bau AUT Porsche 991 Cup D4 GT GTC

MZR AUT 814 Klaus Binder AUT KTM GTX D4 GT GTX
Team Wimmer Werk Motorsport AUT 30 Hans Peter Eder AUT Cupra TCR DSG D4 TC TCX
Team Wimmer Werk Motorsport AUT 31 Günther Wiesmeier AUT Daniel Lemmerhofer AUT Cupra Leon Competitión TCR D4 TC TCX

Lema Racing SLO 21 Andrej Lah SLO Matej Kosič SLO Mercedes AMG GT4 D4 GT GT4
Trevor Racing SVK 500 Antal Zsigo SVK BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT GT4
RTR projects CZE 718 Petr Lisa CZE Pavel Sovička CZE KTM GTX D4 GT GTX

ACCR CZECH FORMULA
Renauer Motorsport AUT 66 Niko Tylor GBR Tatuus T-421 D2 F4

Gender Racing Team HUN 13 Oliver Michl HUN Tatuus T-421 D2 F4
Sauter Engineering + Design CHE 21 Michael Sauter CHE Tatuus T-421 D2 F4

Jenzer Motorsport CHE 27 Ethan Ischer CHE Tatuus T-421 D2 F4
Jenzer Motorsport CHE 28 Reno Francot NLD Tatuus T-421 D2 F4

Renauer Motorsport AUT 46 Jiří Šafránek CZE Tatuus T-421 D2 F4
D2 FORMULA

Solution Racing SE HUN 1 Benjámin Berta HUN J Dallara F316 D2 F3 F3
Franz Wöss Racing AUT 9 Luca Iannaccone ITA Dallara F308 D2 F3

Jo Zeller Racing SUI 44 Sandro Zeller SUI Dallara 316 D2 F3
Franz Wöss Racing AUT 95 Tom Beckhäuser CZE Dallara F309 D2 F3
Franz Wöss Racing AUT 125 Robert Siska ITA Tatuus D2 FR

HF Racing Team HUN Viktor Volentér HUN Formula Renault 2.0 D2 FR
Magyar Racing Team HUN 46 János Magyar HUN Formula Master D2 E-2 E-2.0



LAPTIMING KUPA - FIA CEZ Circuit Racing Championship & MNASZ Autós Gyorsasági és Endurance OB

FIA CEZ Touring Cars / D4 GT, D5, ESET Cup Series GT Hungaroring (4381 m)

Qualifying 1 OFFICIAL FINAL RESULT - 2023.04.28-30.
Időmérő edzés 1 HIVATALOS VÉGEREDMÉNY - 

Pos No Driver Nat Entrant / Competitor Car CEZ Cl. Nat Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap

1 75 Filip SALAQUARDA CZE ISR Racing Audi R8 LMS GT3 D4 GT3 6 1:43.062
2 4 Miro KONOPKA SVK ARC Bratislava Ligier LMP3 D5 9 1:43.633 0.571 0.571

3 16 Neil VERHAGEN USA Trevor Racing BMW M4 GT3 D4 GT3 5 1:43.729 0.667 0.096

4 2 Libor MILOTA CZE GT2 Motorsport Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT3 8 1:44.778 1.716 1.049

5 100 Dennis WASZEK CZE GT2 Motorsport Lamborghini Super TrophD4 GTC 3 1:45.241 2.179 0.463

6 11 Jáchym GALÁŠ CZE Micanek Motorsport ACCR pwrdLamborghini Super TrophD4 GTC Junior 9 1:45.716 2.654 0.475

7 66 Matěj PAVLÍČEK CZE Micanek Motorsport ACCR pwrdLamborghini Super TrophD4 GTC Junior 8 1:46.026 2.964 0.310

8 14 Piotr WIRA POL Good-Speed Racing Team Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT3 10 1:47.157 4.095 1.131

9 27 Petr KAČÍREK CZE Duck Racing Audi R8 LMS Ultra GT3 D4 GT3 8 1:50.158 7.096 3.001

10 825 Franz LAHMER AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 992 Cup D4 GTC 9 1:50.239 7.177 0.081

11 78 Alexander OBER AUT 78 Racing-Team Lamborghini Huracan GTD4 GTX 5 1:51.354 8.292 1.115

12 84 Petr BRECKA CZE GT Sports Technology Porsche 911 GT3 Cup D4 GTC 9 1:51.652 8.590 0.298

13 718 Pavel SOVIČKA CZE RTR projects KTM GTX D4 GTX 10 1:52.033 8.971 0.381

14 68 Zénó KOVÁCS HUN Trevor Racing BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT4 F+3.5 / J 4 1:52.853 9.791 0.820

15 22 Kurt WAGNER GER Micanek Motorsport ACCR pwrdLamborghini Super TrophD4 GTC 10 1:52.912 9.850 0.059

16 846 Bob BAU AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 991 Cup D4 GTC 9 1:53.352 10.290 0.440

17 73 Tomáš KONVIČKA CZE ORLEN / Janík Motorsport KTM GTX D4 GTX 9 1:54.702 11.640 1.350

18 85 Ivan VLACHKOV BGR AKK Bulstars Sin Car R1 GT4 D4 GTX 10 1:54.798 11.736 0.096

19 48 Frano DUBRETAE MNE Frano Dubretae Cupra Competition TCR D4 TCX 8 1:55.413 12.351

20 365 Nemanja MILOVANOVIC HRV Nemanja Milovanovic Hyundai i30 D4 TCX 8 1:55.413 12.351 0.615

21 500 Antal ZSIGO SVK Trevor Racing BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT4 F+3.5 4 1:55.620 12.558 0.207

22 848 Richard WOSCHITZ AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 997 Cup D4 GTC 10 1:55.969 12.907 0.349

23 31 Günther WIESMEIER AUT Team Wimmer Werk MotorsportCupra Leon Competitión D4 TCX 8 1:56.017 12.955 0.048

24 42 Zoran KASTRATOVIC HRV AK Buzet Chevrolet P26 D4 TCX 8 1:56.584 13.522 0.567

25 21 Andrej LAH SLO Lema Racing Mercedes AMG GT4 D4 GT4 9 1:57.033 13.971 0.449

26 17 Grega SIMUNOVIC HRV Grega Simunovic Seat Cupra D4 TCX 9 1:57.286 14.224 0.253

27 780 Christian WIMBERGER AUT 78 Racing-Team Porsche Cayman GT4 D4 GTX 5 1:58.248 15.186 0.962

28 7 Kálmán BÓDIS HUN BOVI Motorsport Porsche GT3 Cup D4 GTX F+3.5 9 1:58.436 15.374 0.188

29 173 Nikola RADJNIC HRV Nikola Radjnic Seat Cupra D4 TCX 8 1:58.519 15.457 0.083

30 97 Matej KOSIČ SLO Lema Racing Porsche Cayman GT4 D4 GT4 10 1:59.260 16.198 0.741

31 30 Hans Peter EDER AUT Team Wimmer Werk MotorsportCupra TCR DSG D4 TCX 8 2:00.329 17.267 1.069

Announcement(s) / Megjegyzés(ek):

#22 - Lap 2 time deleted - Track limits

#16 - Lap 2 time deleted - Track limits

#21 - Lap 3 time deleted - Track limits

Az eredmény nem hivatalos, amíg azt a Felügyelőtestület jóvá nem hagyta. / These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.

 FT vezetője / Chairman of StewardsKözzétéve / Published at: Felügyelők / Stewards  

Printed: 2023.04.29 11:07 Page 1/1



LAPTIMING KUPA - FIA CEZ Circuit Racing Championship & MNASZ Autós Gyorsasági és Endurance OB

FIA CEZ Touring Cars / D4 GT, D5, ESET Cup Series GT Hungaroring (4381 m)

Qualifying 2 OFFICIAL 2023.04.28-30.
Időmérő edzés 2 HIVATALOS

Pos No Driver Nat Entrant / Competitor Car CEZ Cl. Nat Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap

1 75 Filip SALAQUARDA CZE ISR Racing Audi R8 LMS GT3 D4 GT3 7 1:43.624
2 4 Miro KONOPKA SVK ARC Bratislava Ligier LMP3 D5 10 1:44.078 0.454 0.454

3 2 Libor MILOTA CZE GT2 Motorsport Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT3 7 1:44.210 0.586 0.132

4 11 Jáchym GALÁŠ CZE Micanek Motorsport ACCR pwrdLamborghini Super TrophD4 GTC Junior 9 1:45.808 2.184 1.598

5 66 Matěj PAVLÍČEK CZE Micanek Motorsport ACCR pwrdLamborghini Super TrophD4 GTC Junior 9 1:46.125 2.501 0.317

6 100 Dennis WASZEK CZE GT2 Motorsport Lamborghini Super TrophD4 GTC 3 1:46.607 2.983 0.482

7 14 Piotr WIRA POL Good-Speed Racing Team Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT3 4 1:46.737 3.113 0.130

8 78 Alexander OBER AUT 78 Racing-Team Lamborghini Huracan GTD4 GTX 5 1:49.951 6.327 3.214

9 825 Franz LAHMER AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 992 Cup D4 GTC 6 1:50.434 6.810 0.483

10 84 Petr BRECKA CZE GT Sports Technology Porsche 911 GT3 Cup D4 GTC 6 1:50.559 6.935 0.125

11 27 Petr KAČÍREK CZE Duck Racing Audi R8 LMS Ultra GT3 D4 GT3 9 1:50.763 7.139 0.204

12 718 Pavel SOVIČKA CZE RTR projects KTM GTX D4 GTX 10 1:51.487 7.863 0.724

13 846 Bob BAU AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 991 Cup D4 GTC 8 1:52.633 9.009 1.146

14 85 Ivan VLACHKOV BGR AKK Bulstars Sin Car R1 GT4 D4 GTX 8 1:52.685 9.061 0.052

15 68 Zénó KOVÁCS HUN Trevor Racing BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT4 F+3.5 / J 3 1:53.502 9.878 0.817

16 73 Tomáš KONVIČKA CZE ORLEN / Janík Motorsport KTM GTX D4 GTX 11 1:54.522 10.898 1.020

17 48 Frano DUBRETA HRV Frano Dubreta Cupra Competition TCR D4 TCX 10 1:54.965 11.341 0.443

18 365 Nemanja MILOVANOVIC HRV Nemanja Milovanovic Hyundai i30 D4 TCX 8 1:55.076 11.452 0.111

19 500 Antal ZSIGO SVK Trevor Racing BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT4 F+3.5 9 1:55.158 11.534 0.082

20 848 Richard WOSCHITZ AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 997 Cup D4 GTC 8 1:56.638 13.014 1.480

21 17 Grega SIMUNOVIC HRV Grega Simunovic Seat Cupra D4 TCX 9 1:57.236 13.612 0.598

22 7 Kálmán BÓDIS HUN BOVI Motorsport Porsche GT3 Cup D4 GTX F+3.5 8 1:57.842 14.218 0.606

23 780 Christian WIMBERGER AUT 78 Racing-Team Porsche Cayman GT4 D4 GTX 4 1:57.880 14.256 0.038

24 30 Hans Peter EDER AUT Team Wimmer Werk MotorsportCupra TCR DSG D4 TCX 11 2:00.042 16.418 2.162

25 97 Matej KOSIČ SLO Lema Racing Porsche Cayman GT4 D4 GT4 11 2:01.429 17.805 1.387

26 31 Daniel LEMMERHOFFER GER Team Wimmer Werk MotorsportCupra Leon Competitión D4 TCX 3
DNS 16 Neil VERHAGEN USA Trevor Racing BMW M4 GT3 D4 GT3

DNS 22 Kurt WAGNER GER Micanek Motorsport ACCR pwrdLamborghini Super TrophD4 GTC

DNS 42 Zoran KASTRATOVIC HRV AK Buzet Chevrolet P26 D4 TCX

DNS 173 Nikola RADJNIC HRV Nikola Radjnic Seat Cupra D4 TCX

Announcement(s) / Megjegyzés(ek):

#825 - Lap 5 time deleted - Track limits

Az eredmény nem hivatalos, amíg azt a Felügyelőtestület jóvá nem hagyta. / These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.

 FT vezetője / Chairman of StewardsKözzétéve / Published at: Felügyelők / Stewards  

Printed: 2023.04.30 11:42 Page 1/1



LAPTIMING KUPA - FIA CEZ Circuit Racing Championship & MNASZ Autós Gyorsasági és Endurance OB

FIA CEZ Touring Cars / D4 GT, D5, ESET Cup Series GT Hungaroring (4381 m)

Race 1 OFFICIAL FINAL RESULT - Overall 2023.04.28-30.
Verseny 1 HIVATALOS VÉGEREDMÉNY - Abszolút

Pos No Driver Nat Entrant / Competitor Car CEZ Cl. Nat Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best L.
1 75 Filip SALAQUARDA CZE ISR Racing Audi R8 LMS GT3 D4 GT3 11 25:04.934 1:44.509

2 16 Neil VERHAGEN USA Trevor Racing BMW M4 GT3 D4 GT3 11 25:06.180 1.246 1:44.802

3 4 Miro KONOPKA SVK ARC Bratislava Ligier LMP3 D5 11 25:12.110 7.176 1:45.747

4 2 Libor MILOTA CZE GT2 Motorsport Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT3 11 25:15.598 10.664 1:45.856

5 11 Jáchym GALÁŠ CZE Micanek Motorsport ACCR pwrdLamborghini Super TrophD4 GTC Junior 11 25:20.871 15.937 1:46.928

6 100 Dennis WASZEK CZE GT2 Motorsport Lamborghini Super TrophD4 GTC 11 25:23.376 18.442 1:47.331

7 66 Matěj PAVLÍČEK CZE Micanek Motorsport ACCR pwrdLamborghini Super TrophD4 GTC Junior 11 25:23.773 18.839 1:47.238

8 14 Piotr WIRA POL Good-Speed Racing Team Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT3 11 25:28.410 23.476 1:47.948

9 78 Alexander OBER AUT 78 Racing-Team Lamborghini Huracan GTD4 GTX 11 25:44.082 39.148 1:52.092

10 825 Franz LAHMER AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 992 Cup D4 GTC 11 25:45.224 40.290 1:52.656

11 84 Petr BRECKA CZE GT Sports Technology Porsche 911 GT3 Cup D4 GTC 11 25:46.951 42.017 1:52.848

12 27 Petr KAČÍREK CZE Duck Racing Audi R8 LMS Ultra GT3 D4 GT3 11 25:47.826 42.892 1:52.306

13 68 Zénó KOVÁCS HUN Trevor Racing BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT4 F+3.5 / J 11 25:55.298 50.364 1:54.598

14 718 Pavel SOVIČKA CZE RTR projects KTM GTX D4 GTX 11 25:56.605 51.671 1:54.453

15 22 Kurt WAGNER GER Micanek Motorsport ACCR pwrdLamborghini Super TrophD4 GTC 11 25:58.625 53.691 1:54.964

16 85 Ivan VLACHKOV BGR AKK Bulstars Sin Car R1 GT4 D4 GTX 11 25:59.085 54.151 1:54.766

17 365 Nemanja MILOVANOVIC HRV Nemanja Milovanovic Hyundai i30 D4 TCX 11 26:06.444 1:01.510 1:55.976

18 48 Frano DUBRETA HRV Frano Dubreta Cupra Competition TCR D4 TCX 11 26:09.117 1:04.183 1:55.873

19 848 Richard WOSCHITZ AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 997 Cup D4 GTC 11 26:15.875 1:10.941 1:56.040

20 21 Andrej LAH SLO Lema Racing Mercedes AMG GT4 D4 GT4 11 26:20.975 1:16.041 1:58.438

21 17 Grega SIMUNOVIC HRV Grega Simunovic Seat Cupra D4 TCX 11 26:22.841 1:17.907 1:57.930

22 780 Christian WIMBERGER AUT 78 Racing-Team Porsche Cayman GT4 D4 GTX 11 26:28.014 1:23.080 1:58.647

23 73 Tomáš KONVIČKA CZE ORLEN / Janík Motorsport KTM GTX D4 GTX 11 26:29.345 1:24.411 1:58.199

24 97 Matej KOSIČ SLO Lema Racing Porsche Cayman GT4 D4 GT4 11 26:32.164 1:27.230 2:00.422

25 30 Hans Peter EDER AUT Team Wimmer Werk MotorsportCupra TCR DSG D4 TCX 11 26:44.968 1:40.034 2:02.644

26 31 Günther WIESMEIER AUT Team Wimmer Werk MotorsportCupra Leon Competitión D4 TCX 11 26:47.034 1:42.100 1:56.118

27 7 Kálmán BÓDIS HUN BOVI Motorsport Porsche GT3 Cup D4 GTX F+3.5 11 27:10.811 2:05.877 1:56.445

28 846 Bob BAU AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 991 Cup D4 GTC 10 24:18.883 1 Lap 1:56.585

DNF 42 Zoran KASTRATOVIC HRV AK Buzet Chevrolet P26 D4 TCX 1 2:10.532 DNF 2:10.532

DNS 500 Antal ZSIGO SVK Trevor Racing BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT4 F+3.5 0.000 DNS C
DNS 173 Nikola RADJNIC HRV Nikola Radjnic Seat Cupra D4 TCX 0.000 DNS

Announcement(s) / Megjegyzés(ek):

#7 + 60sec penalty - Overtaking under SC

#31 +30sec penalty - Avoidable collision with 2 cars

Az eredmény nem hivatalos, amíg azt a Felügyelőtestület jóvá nem hagyta. / These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.

 FT vezetője / Chairman of StewardsKözzétéve / Published at: Felügyelők / Stewards  

Printed: 2023.04.29 15:55 Page 1/1



LAPTIMING KUPA - FIA CEZ Circuit Racing Championship & MNASZ Autós Gyorsasági és Endurance OB

FIA CEZ Touring Cars / D4 GT, D5, ESET Cup Series GT Hungaroring (4381 m)

Race 1 OFFICIAL FINAL RESULT - FIA CEZ 2023.04.28-30.
Verseny 1 HIVATALOS VÉGEREDMÉNY - FIA CEZ

Pos No Driver Nat Entrant / Competitor Car CEZ Cl. Nat Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best L.
1 75 Filip SALAQUARDA CZE ISR Racing Audi R8 LMS GT3 D4 GT3 11 25:04.934 1:44.509

2 4 Miro KONOPKA SVK ARC Bratislava Ligier LMP3 D5 11 25:12.110 7.176 1:45.747

3 2 Libor MILOTA CZE GT2 Motorsport Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT3 11 25:15.598 10.664 1:45.856

4 11 Jáchym GALÁŠ CZE Micanek Motorsport ACCR pwrdLamborghini Super TrophD4 GTC Junior 11 25:20.871 15.937 1:46.928

5 100 Dennis WASZEK CZE GT2 Motorsport Lamborghini Super TrophD4 GTC 11 25:23.376 18.442 1:47.331

6 66 Matěj PAVLÍČEK CZE Micanek Motorsport ACCR pwrdLamborghini Super TrophD4 GTC Junior 11 25:23.773 18.839 1:47.238

7 14 Piotr WIRA POL Good-Speed Racing Team Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT3 11 25:28.410 23.476 1:47.948

8 825 Franz LAHMER AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 992 Cup D4 GTC 11 25:45.224 40.290 1:52.656

9 84 Petr BRECKA CZE GT Sports Technology Porsche 911 GT3 Cup D4 GTC 11 25:46.951 42.017 1:52.848

10 27 Petr KAČÍREK CZE Duck Racing Audi R8 LMS Ultra GT3 D4 GT3 11 25:47.826 42.892 1:52.306

11 68 Zénó KOVÁCS HUN Trevor Racing BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT4 F+3.5 / J 11 25:55.298 50.364 1:54.598

12 848 Richard WOSCHITZ AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 997 Cup D4 GTC 11 26:15.875 1:10.941 1:56.040

13 21 Andrej LAH SLO Lema Racing Mercedes AMG GT4 D4 GT4 11 26:20.975 1:16.041 1:58.438

14 97 Matej KOSIČ SLO Lema Racing Porsche Cayman GT4 D4 GT4 11 26:32.164 1:27.230 2:00.422

15 846 Bob BAU AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 991 Cup D4 GTC 10 24:18.883 1 Lap 1:56.585

16 500 Antal ZSIGO SVK Trevor Racing BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT4 F+3.5 0.000 DNS

Az eredmény nem hivatalos, amíg azt a Felügyelőtestület jóvá nem hagyta. / These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.

e / Published at:  FT vezetője / Chairman of Stewards Felügyelők / Stewards  

Printed: 2023.04.29 16:07 Page 1/1



LAPTIMING KUPA - FIA CEZ Circuit Racing Championship & MNASZ Autós Gyorsasági és Endurance OB

FIA CEZ Touring Cars / D4 GT, D5, ESET Cup Series GT Hungaroring (4381 m)

Race 1 OFFICIAL FINAL RESULT - FIA CEZ by CLASS 2023.04.28-30.
Verseny 1 HIVATALOS VÉGEREDMÉNY - FIA CEZ kategóriánként

D4 GT3

Pos No Driver Nat Entrant / Competitor Car CEZ Cl. Nat Cl. Laps Total Tm Best L.
1 75 Filip SALAQUARDA CZE ISR Racing Audi R8 LMS GT3 D4 GT3 11 25:04.934 1:44.509

2 2 Libor MILOTA CZE GT2 Motorsport Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT3 11 25:15.598 1:45.856

3 14 Piotr WIRA POL Good-Speed Racing Team Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT3 11 25:28.410 1:47.948

4 27 Petr KAČÍREK CZE Duck Racing Audi R8 LMS Ultra GT3 D4 GT3 11 25:47.826 1:52.306

D4 GT4

Pos No Driver Nat Entrant / Competitor Car CEZ Cl. Nat Cl. Laps Total Tm Best L.
1 68 Zénó KOVÁCS HUN Trevor Racing BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT4 F+3.5 / J 11 25:55.298 1:54.598

2 21 Andrej LAH SLO Lema Racing Mercedes AMG GT4 D4 GT4 11 26:20.975 1:58.438

3 97 Matej KOSIČ SLO Lema Racing Porsche Cayman GT4 D4 GT4 11 26:32.164 2:00.422

4 500 Antal ZSIGO SVK Trevor Racing BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT4 F+3.5 0.000

D4 GTC

Pos No Driver Nat Entrant / Competitor Car CEZ Cl. Nat Cl. Laps Total Tm Best L.
1 11 Jáchym GALÁŠ CZE Micanek Motorsport ACCR pwrdLamborghini Super TrophD4 GTC Junior 11 25:20.871 1:46.928

2 100 Dennis WASZEK CZE GT2 Motorsport Lamborghini Super TrophD4 GTC 11 25:23.376 1:47.331

3 66 Matěj PAVLÍČEK CZE Micanek Motorsport ACCR pwrdLamborghini Super TrophD4 GTC Junior 11 25:23.773 1:47.238

4 825 Franz LAHMER AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 992 Cup D4 GTC 11 25:45.224 1:52.656

5 84 Petr BRECKA CZE GT Sports Technology Porsche 911 GT3 Cup D4 GTC 11 25:46.951 1:52.848

6 848 Richard WOSCHITZ AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 997 Cup D4 GTC 11 26:15.875 1:56.040

7 846 Bob BAU AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 991 Cup D4 GTC 10 24:18.883 1:56.585

D5

Pos No Driver Nat Entrant / Competitor Car CEZ Cl. Nat Cl. Laps Total Tm Best L.
1 4 Miro KONOPKA SVK ARC Bratislava Ligier LMP3 D5 11 25:12.110 1:45.747

Junior

Pos No Driver Nat Entrant / Competitor Car CEZ Cl. Nat Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best L.
1 11 Jáchym GALÁŠ CZE Micanek Motorsport ACCR pwrdLamborghini Super TrophD4 GTC Junior 11 25:20.871 1:46.928

2 66 Matěj PAVLÍČEK CZE Micanek Motorsport ACCR pwrdLamborghini Super TrophD4 GTC Junior 11 25:23.773 1:47.238

3 68 Zénó KOVÁCS HUN Trevor Racing BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT4 Junior 11 25:55.298 1:54.598

Az eredmény nem hivatalos, amíg azt a Felügyelőtestület jóvá nem hagyta. / These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.

e / Published at:  FT vezetője / Chairman of Stewards Felügyelők / Stewards  
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LAPTIMING KUPA - FIA CEZ Circuit Racing Championship & MNASZ Autós Gyorsasági és Endurance OB

FIA CEZ Touring Cars / D4 GT, D5, ESET Cup Series GT Hungaroring (4381 m)

Race 2 OFFICIAL FINAL RESULT - Overall 2023.04.28-30.
Verseny 2 HIVATALOS VÉGEREDMÉNY - Abszolút

Pos No Driver Nat Entrant / Competitor Car CEZ Cl. Nat Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best L.

1 75 Filip SALAQUARDA CZE ISR Racing Audi R8 LMS GT3 D4 GT3 15 26:34.361 1:45.168

2 4 Miro KONOPKA SVK ARC Bratislava Ligier LMP3 D5 15 26:38.280 3.919 1:45.167

3 2 Libor MILOTA CZE GT2 Motorsport Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT3 15 26:49.370 15.009 1:46.282

4 11 Jáchym GALÁŠ CZE Micanek Motorsport ACCR pwrdLamborghini Super TrophD4 GTC Junior 15 27:18.470 44.109 1:47.796

5 66 Matěj PAVLÍČEK CZE Micanek Motorsport ACCR pwrdLamborghini Super TrophD4 GTC Junior 15 27:18.580 44.219 1:47.626

6 100 Dennis WASZEK CZE GT2 Motorsport Lamborghini Super TrophD4 GTC 15 27:21.402 47.041 1:47.721

7 14 Piotr WIRA POL Good-Speed Racing Team Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT3 15 27:44.530 1:10.169 1:48.515

8 78 Alexander OBER AUT 78 Racing-Team Lamborghini Huracan GTD4 GTX 15 28:16.470 1:42.109 1:51.019

9 825 Franz LAHMER AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 992 Cup D4 GTC 15 28:27.730 1:53.369 1:51.903

10 27 Petr KAČÍREK CZE Duck Racing Audi R8 LMS Ultra GT3 D4 GT3 14 26:35.638 1 Lap 1:51.895

11 84 Petr BRECKA CZE GT Sports Technology Porsche 911 GT3 Cup D4 GTC 14 26:36.270 1 Lap 1:52.419

12 718 Pavel SOVIČKA CZE RTR projects KTM GTX D4 GTX 14 26:36.978 1 Lap 1:52.037

13 85 Ivan VLACHKOV BGR AKK Bulstars Sin Car R1 GT4 D4 GTX 14 26:37.796 1 Lap 1:52.726

14 68 Zénó KOVÁCS HUN Trevor Racing BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT4 F+3.5 / J 14 26:56.777 1 Lap 1:54.082

15 846 Bob BAU AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 991 Cup D4 GTC 14 26:57.772 1 Lap 1:53.398

16 73 Tomáš KONVIČKA CZE ORLEN / Janík Motorsport KTM GTX D4 GTX 14 27:28.241 1 Lap 1:55.235

17 31 Daniel LEMMERHOFFER GER Team Wimmer Werk MotorsportCupra Leon Competitión D4 TCX 14 27:32.753 1 Lap 1:55.544

18 848 Richard WOSCHITZ AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 997 Cup D4 GTC 14 27:38.845 1 Lap 1:56.053

19 365 Nemanja MILOVANOVIC HRV Nemanja Milovanovic Hyundai i30 D4 TCX 14 27:42.919 1 Lap 1:55.580

20 7 Kálmán BÓDIS HUN BOVI Motorsport Porsche GT3 Cup D4 GTX F+3.5 14 27:50.214 1 Lap 1:57.305

21 500 Antal ZSIGO SVK Trevor Racing BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT4 F+3.5 14 27:50.439 1 Lap 1:56.804

22 17 Grega SIMUNOVIC HRV Grega Simunovic Seat Cupra D4 TCX 14 27:58.622 1 Lap 1:57.951

23 780 Christian WIMBERGER AUT 78 Racing-Team Porsche Cayman GT4 D4 GTX 14 28:08.183 1 Lap 1:58.344

24 30 Hans Peter EDER AUT Team Wimmer Werk MotorsportCupra TCR DSG D4 TCX 13 26:53.007 2 Laps 2:01.012

DNF 48 Frano DUBRETA HRV Frano Dubreta Cupra Competition TCR D4 TCX 8 15:42.817 DNF 1:55.626

DNS 97 Matej KOSIČ SLO Lema Racing Porsche Cayman GT4 D4 GT4 0.000 DNS

DNS 16 Neil VERHAGEN USA Trevor Racing BMW M4 GT3 D4 GT3 0.000 DNS

DNS 22 Kurt WAGNER GER Micanek Motorsport ACCR pwrdLamborghini Super TrophD4 GTC 0.000 DNS

DNS 42 Zoran KASTRATOVIC HRV AK Buzet Chevrolet P26 D4 TCX 0.000 DNS

DNS 173 Nikola RADJNIC HRV Nikola Radjnic Seat Cupra D4 TCX 0.000 DNS

Az eredmény nem hivatalos, amíg azt a Felügyelőtestület jóvá nem hagyta. / These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.

 FT vezetője / Chairman of StewardsKözzétéve / Published at: Felügyelők / Stewards  
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LAPTIMING KUPA - FIA CEZ Circuit Racing Championship & MNASZ Autós Gyorsasági és Endurance OB

FIA CEZ Touring Cars / D4 GT, D5, ESET Cup Series GT Hungaroring (4381 m)

Race 2 OFFICIAL FINAL RESULT - FIA CEZ 2023.04.28-30.
Verseny 2 HIVATALOS VÉGEREDMÉNY - FIA CEZ

Pos No Driver Nat Entrant / Competitor Car CEZ Cl. Nat Cl. Laps Total Tm Best L.
1 75 Filip SALAQUARDA CZE ISR Racing Audi R8 LMS GT3 D4 GT3 15 26:34.361 1:45.168

2 4 Miro KONOPKA SVK ARC Bratislava Ligier LMP3 D5 15 26:38.280 1:45.167

3 2 Libor MILOTA CZE GT2 Motorsport Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT3 15 26:49.370 1:46.282

4 11 Jáchym GALÁŠ CZE Micanek Motorsport ACCR pwrdLamborghini Super TrophD4 GTC Junior 15 27:18.470 1:47.796

5 66 Matěj PAVLÍČEK CZE Micanek Motorsport ACCR pwrdLamborghini Super TrophD4 GTC Junior 15 27:18.580 1:47.626

6 100 Dennis WASZEK CZE GT2 Motorsport Lamborghini Super TrophD4 GTC 15 27:21.402 1:47.721

7 14 Piotr WIRA POL Good-Speed Racing Team Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT3 15 27:44.530 1:48.515

8 825 Franz LAHMER AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 992 Cup D4 GTC 15 28:27.730 1:51.903

9 27 Petr KAČÍREK CZE Duck Racing Audi R8 LMS Ultra GT3 D4 GT3 14 26:35.638 1:51.895

10 84 Petr BRECKA CZE GT Sports Technology Porsche 911 GT3 Cup D4 GTC 14 26:36.270 1:52.419

11 68 Zénó KOVÁCS HUN Trevor Racing BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT4 F+3.5 / J 14 26:56.777 1:54.082

12 846 Bob BAU AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 991 Cup D4 GTC 14 26:57.772 1:53.398

13 848 Richard WOSCHITZ AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 997 Cup D4 GTC 14 27:38.845 1:56.053

14 500 Antal ZSIGO SVK Trevor Racing BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT4 F+3.5 14 27:50.439 1:56.804

DNS 97 Matej KOSIČ SLO Lema Racing Porsche Cayman GT4 D4 GT4 0.000
D4 GT3

Pos No Driver Nat Entrant / Competitor Car CEZ Cl. Nat Cl. Laps Total Tm Best L.
1 75 Filip SALAQUARDA CZE ISR Racing Audi R8 LMS GT3 D4 GT3 15 26:34.361 1:45.168

2 2 Libor MILOTA CZE GT2 Motorsport Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT3 15 26:49.370 1:46.282

3 14 Piotr WIRA POL Good-Speed Racing Team Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT3 15 27:44.530 1:48.515

4 27 Petr KAČÍREK CZE Duck Racing Audi R8 LMS Ultra GT3 D4 GT3 14 26:35.638 1:51.895

D4 GT4

Pos No Driver Nat Entrant / Competitor Car CEZ Cl. Nat Cl. Laps Total Tm Best L.
1 68 Zénó KOVÁCS HUN Trevor Racing BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT4 F+3.5 / J 14 26:56.777 1:54.082

2 500 Antal ZSIGO SVK Trevor Racing BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT4 F+3.5 14 27:50.439 1:56.804

DNS 97 Matej KOSIČ SLO Lema Racing Porsche Cayman GT4 D4 GT4 0.000
D4 GTC

Pos No Driver Nat Entrant / Competitor Car CEZ Cl. Nat Cl. Laps Total Tm Best L.
1 11 Jáchym GALÁŠ CZE Micanek Motorsport ACCR pwrdLamborghini Super TrophD4 GTC Junior 15 27:18.470 1:47.796

2 66 Matěj PAVLÍČEK CZE Micanek Motorsport ACCR pwrdLamborghini Super TrophD4 GTC Junior 15 27:18.580 1:47.626

3 100 Dennis WASZEK CZE GT2 Motorsport Lamborghini Super TrophD4 GTC 15 27:21.402 1:47.721

4 825 Franz LAHMER AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 992 Cup D4 GTC 15 28:27.730 1:51.903

5 84 Petr BRECKA CZE GT Sports Technology Porsche 911 GT3 Cup D4 GTC 14 26:36.270 1:52.419

6 846 Bob BAU AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 991 Cup D4 GTC 14 26:57.772 1:53.398

7 848 Richard WOSCHITZ AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 997 Cup D4 GTC 14 27:38.845 1:56.053

D5

Pos No Driver Nat Entrant / Competitor Car CEZ Cl. Nat Cl. Laps Total Tm Best L.
1 4 Miro KONOPKA SVK ARC Bratislava Ligier LMP3 D5 15 26:38.280 1:45.167

Az eredmény nem hivatalos, amíg azt a Felügyelőtestület jóvá nem hagyta. / These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.

 FT vezetője / Chairman of StewardsKözzétéve / Published at: Felügyelők / Stewards  
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LAPTIMING KUPA - FIA CEZ Circuit Racing Championship & MNASZ Autós Gyorsasági és Endurance OB

HC, FIA CEZ Endurance, ESET Cup Series Hungaroring (4381 m)

Qualifying OFFICIAL FINAL RESULT - 2023.04.28-30.
Időmérő edzés HIVATALOS VÉGEREDMÉNY - 

Pos No Driver Nat Entrant / Competitor Car CEZ Cl. Nat Cl Laps Best Tm Diff Gap
1 75 Filip SALAQUARDA CZE ISR Racing Audi R8 LMS GT3 D4 GT3 5 1:43.282
2 4 Miro KONOPKA SVK ARC Bratislava Ligier LMP3 D5 11 1:43.512 0.230 0.230

3 16 G. ZSIGO - N VERHAGEN SVK - USA Trevor Racing BMW M4 GT3 D4 GT3 F+3.5 12 1:43.518 0.236 0.006

4 2 Libor MILOTA CZE GT2 Motorsport Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT3 6 1:45.209 1.927 1.691

5 22 K. WAGNER - J. ZÁRUBA GER - CZEMicanek Motorsport ACCR pwrd Lamborghini Super Tropheo D4 GTC 13 1:45.920 2.638 0.711

6 14 P. WIRA - D. ARROW POL - NLD Good-Speed Racing Team Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT3 7 1:47.364 4.082 1.444

7 27 Dan SKALICKÝ CZE Duck Racing Audi R8 LMS Ultra GT3 D4 GT3 10 1:47.830 4.548 0.466

8 718 P. LISA - P. SOVIČKA CZE - CZE RTR projects KTM GTX D4 GTX 10 1:48.410 5.128 0.580

9 73 Václav JANÍK CZE ORLEN / Janik Motorsport KTM GTX D4 GTX 9 1:48.628 5.346 0.218

10 825 Franz LAHMER AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 992 Cup D4 GTC 7 1:50.072 6.790 1.444

11 161 János SÁNTA HUN GFS Racing Team Aston Martin Vantage D4 GT3 F+3.5 11 1:50.185 6.903 0.113

12 78 Alexander OBER AUT 78 Racing-Team Lamborghini Huracan GT3 D4 GTX 9 1:51.457 8.175 1.272

13 84 P. BRECKA - K. NEFFE CZE GT Sports Technology Porsche 911 GT3 Cup D4 GTC 11 1:51.739 8.457 0.282

14 33 A. ZENTNER - M. MARCINKIEWICZ POL - POL Adam Zentner Radical SR3 SRX D5 12 1:51.812 8.530 0.073

15 846 Bob BAU AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 991 Cup D4 GTC 8 1:51.819 8.537 0.007

16 85 Ivan VLACHKOV BGR AKK Bulstars Sin Car R1 GT4 D4 GTX 8 1:52.560 9.278 0.741

17 68 Zénó KOVÁCS HUN Trevor Racing BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT4 F+3.5 / Ju 5 1:52.901 9.619 0.341

18 500 A. ZSIGO - Cs. WALTER SVK - HUNTrevor Racing BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT4 F+3.5 11 1:53.502 10.220 0.601

19 31 G. WIESMEIER - D. LEMMERHOFER AUT - AUT Team Wimmer Werk Motorsport Cupra Leon Competitión TCR D4 TCX 5 1:53.659 10.377 0.157

20 38 R. ADÁMEK - B. GROSZEK CZE - POL Aditis Racing Audi RS3 LMS TCR 2021 D4 TCX 6 1:53.817 10.535 0.158

21 7 K. BÓDIS - B- VOLENTÉR HUN - HUNBOVI Motorsport Quanti Silversting D4 GTX F+3.5 12 1:54.291 11.009 0.474

22 848 Richard WOSCHITZ AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 997 Cup D4 GTC 13 1:55.870 12.588 1.579

23 30 Hans Peter EDER AUT Team Wimmer Werk Motorsport Cupra TCR DSG D4 TCX 12 1:56.241 12.959 0.371

24 21 A. LAH - M. KOSIČ SLO - SLO Lema Racing Mercedes AMG GT4 D4 GT4 13 1:56.582 13.300 0.341

25 780 Christian WIMBERGER AUT 78 Racing-Team Porsche Cayman GT4 D4 GTX 4 1:57.715 14.433 1.133

26 95 Szabolcs LANTOS HUN Carpek Service Renault Clio Cup V D4 TWC2 F-3.5 12 2:07.118 23.836 9.403

Announcement(s) / Megjegyzés(ek):

#21 - Lap 3 time deleted - Track limits

#38 - Lap 1, Lap4, Lap5 time deleted - Track limits

#27 - Lap 8 time deleted - Track limits

Az eredmény nem hivatalos, amíg azt a Felügyelőtestület jóvá nem hagyta. / These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.

 FT vezetője / Chairman of StewaKözzétéve / Published at: Felügyelők / Stewards  
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LAPTIMING KUPA - FIA CEZ Circuit Racing Championship & MNASZ Autós Gyorsasági és Endurance OB

HC, FIA CEZ Endurance, ESET Cup Series Hungaroring (4381 m)

Race OFFICIAL FINAL RESULT - Overall 2023.04.28-30.
Verseny HIVATALOS VÉGEREDMÉNY - Abszolút

Pos No Driver Nat Entrant / Competitor Car CEZ Cl. Nat Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best L.
1 75 Filip SALAQUARDA CZE ISR Racing Audi R8 LMS GT3 D4 GT3 32 1:02:54.111 1:43.791

2 2 Libor MILOTA CZE GT2 Motorsport Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT3 32 1:03:54.523 1:00.412 1:46.639

3 4 Miro KONOPKA SVK ARC Bratislava Ligier LMP3 D5 32 1:04:26.185 1:32.074 1:44.290

4 14 P. WIRA - D. ARROW POL - NLD Good-Speed Racing Team Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT3 32 1:04:46.777 1:52.666 1:48.433

5 27 Dan SKALICKÝ CZE Duck Racing Audi R8 LMS Ultra GT3 D4 GT3 31 1:03:22.252 1 Lap 1:49.110

6 22 K. WAGNER - J. ZÁRUBA GER - CZE Micanek Motorsport ACCR pwrd by Bugg Lamborghini Super Tropheo D4 GTC 31 1:03:29.044 1 Lap 1:46.339

7 73 Václav JANÍK CZE ORLEN / Janik Motorsport KTM GTX D4 GTX 31 1:03:51.806 1 Lap 1:50.006

8 718 P. LISA - P. SOVIČKA CZE - CZE RTR projects KTM GTX D4 GTX 31 1:04:19.713 1 Lap 1:49.467

9 78 Alexander OBER AUT 78 Racing-Team Lamborghini Huracan GT3 D4 GTX 31 1:04:32.514 1 Lap 1:50.105

10 84 P. BRECKA - K. NEFFE CZE GT Sports Technology Porsche 911 GT3 Cup D4 GTC 31 1:04:44.025 1 Lap 1:51.805

11 825 Franz LAHMER AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 992 Cup D4 GTC 31 1:04:54.670 1 Lap 1:51.781

12 161 János SÁNTA HUN GFS Racing Team Aston Martin Vantage D4 GT3 F+3.5 30 1:02:57.520 2 Laps 1:52.050

13 85 Ivan VLACHKOV BGR AKK Bulstars Sin Car R1 GT4 D4 GTX 30 1:03:19.444 2 Laps 1:52.943

14 68 Zénó KOVÁCS HUN Trevor Racing BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT4 F+3.5 / Juni 30 1:03:49.953 2 Laps 1:54.072

15 500 A. ZSIGO - Cs. WALTER SVK - HUN Trevor Racing BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT4 F+3.5 30 1:04:07.905 2 Laps 1:53.524

16 7 K. BÓDIS - B- VOLENTÉR HUN - HUN BOVI Motorsport Quanti Silversting D4 GTX F+3.5 30 1:04:37.415 2 Laps 1:54.163

17 38 R. ADÁMEK - B. GROSZEK CZE - POL Aditis Racing Audi RS3 LMS TCR 2021 D4 TCX 30 1:04:50.234 2 Laps 1:54.332

18 846 Bob BAU AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 991 Cup D4 GTC 30 1:05:01.986 2 Laps 1:53.610

19 848 Richard WOSCHITZ AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 997 Cup D4 GTC 30 1:06:13.502 2 Laps 1:55.999

20 31 G. WIESMEIER - D. LEMMERHOFEAUT - AUT Team Wimmer Werk Motorsport Cupra Leon Competitión TCR D4 TCX 29 1:03:00.265 3 Laps 1:55.604

21 33 A. ZENTNER - M. MARCINKIEWICZPOL - POL Adam Zentner Radical SR3 SRX D5 29 1:03:08.967 3 Laps 1:54.559

22 780 Christian WIMBERGER AUT 78 Racing-Team Porsche Cayman GT4 D4 GTX 29 1:03:47.362 3 Laps 1:58.010

23 21 A. LAH - M. KOSIČ SLO - SLO Lema Racing Mercedes AMG GT4 D4 GT4 29 1:04:22.876 3 Laps 1:58.005

24 30 Hans Peter EDER AUT Team Wimmer Werk Motorsport Cupra TCR DSG D4 TCX 29 1:04:23.138 3 Laps 1:56.660

25 95 Szabolcs LANTOS HUN Carpek Service Renault Clio Cup V D4 TWC2 F-3.5 26 1:02:59.935 6 Laps 2:08.015

16 G. ZSIGO - N VERHAGEN SVK - USA Trevor Racing BMW M4 GT3 D4 GT3 F+3.5 0.000 32 Laps

Announcement(s) / Megjegyzés(ek):

#825 +10sec penalty - Crossing the white line

#846 +107.769 sec penalty - Pit stop less than 120 sec

#848 +86.010 sec penalty - Pit stop less than 120 sec

#4 +60sec penalty - Stewards decisions No. 24.

Az eredmény nem hivatalos, amíg azt a Felügyelőtestület jóvá nem hagyta. / These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.

 FT vezetője / Chairman of StewardsKözzétéve / Published at: Felügyelők / Stewards  

Printed: 2023.04.29 20:27 Page 1/1



LAPTIMING KUPA - FIA CEZ Circuit Racing Championship & MNASZ Autós Gyorsasági és Endurance OB

HC, FIA CEZ Endurance, ESET Cup Series Hungaroring (4381 m)

Race OFFICIAL FINAL RESULT - FIA CEZ 2023.04.28-30.
Verseny HIVATALOS VÉGEREDMÉNY - FIA CEZ

Pos No Driver Nat Entrant / Competitor Car CEZ Cl. Nat Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best L.
1 75 Filip SALAQUARDA CZE ISR Racing Audi R8 LMS GT3 D4 GT3 32 1:02:54.111 1:43.791

2 2 Libor MILOTA CZE GT2 Motorsport Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT3 32 1:03:54.523 1:00.412 1:46.639

3 4 Miro KONOPKA SVK ARC Bratislava Ligier LMP3 D5 32 1:04:26.185 1:32.074 1:44.290

4 14 P. WIRA - D. ARROW POL - NLD Good-Speed Racing Team Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT3 32 1:04:46.777 1:52.666 1:48.433

5 27 Dan SKALICKÝ CZE Duck Racing Audi R8 LMS Ultra GT3 D4 GT3 31 1:03:22.252 1 Lap 1:49.110

6 22 K. WAGNER - J. ZÁRUBA GER - CZE Micanek Motorsport ACCR pwrd by Bugg Lamborghini Super Tropheo D4 GTC 31 1:03:29.044 1 Lap 1:46.339

7 84 P. BRECKA - K. NEFFE CZE GT Sports Technology Porsche 911 GT3 Cup D4 GTC 31 1:04:44.025 1 Lap 1:51.805

8 825 Franz LAHMER AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 992 Cup D4 GTC 31 1:04:54.670 1 Lap 1:51.781

9 161 János SÁNTA HUN GFS Racing Team Aston Martin Vantage D4 GT3 F+3.5 30 1:02:57.520 2 Laps 1:52.050

10 68 Zénó KOVÁCS HUN Trevor Racing BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT4 F+3.5 / Juni 30 1:03:49.953 2 Laps 1:54.072

11 500 A. ZSIGO - Cs. WALTER SVK - HUN Trevor Racing BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT4 F+3.5 30 1:04:07.905 2 Laps 1:53.524

12 846 Bob BAU AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 991 Cup D4 GTC 30 1:05:01.986 2 Laps 1:53.610

13 848 Richard WOSCHITZ AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 997 Cup D4 GTC 30 1:06:13.502 2 Laps 1:55.999

14 33 A. ZENTNER - M. MARCINKIEWICZPOL - POL Adam Zentner Radical SR3 SRX D5 29 1:03:08.967 3 Laps 1:54.559

15 21 A. LAH - M. KOSIČ SLO - SLO Lema Racing Mercedes AMG GT4 D4 GT4 29 1:04:22.876 3 Laps 1:58.005

16 95 Szabolcs LANTOS HUN Carpek Service Renault Clio Cup V D4 TWC2 F-3.5 26 1:02:59.935 6 Laps 2:08.015

DNF 16 G. ZSIGO - N VERHAGEN SVK - USA Trevor Racing BMW M4 GT3 D4 GT3 F+3.5 0.000 32 Laps

Junior

Pos No Driver Nat Entrant / Competitor Car CEZ Cl. Nat Cl. Laps Total Tm Best L.
1 68 Zénó KOVÁCS HUN Trevor Racing BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT4 F+3.5 / Juni 30 1:03:49.953 1:54.072

Announcement(s) / Megjegyzés(ek):

#825 +10sec penalty - Crossing the white line

#846 +107.769 sec penalty - Pit stop less than 120 sec

#848 +86.010 sec penalty - Pit stop less than 120 sec

#4 +60sec penalty - Stewards decisions No. 24.

Az eredmény nem hivatalos, amíg azt a Felügyelőtestület jóvá nem hagyta. / These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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